

NEWS RELEASE

BOWLING GREEN MUNICIPAL UTILITIES

801 Center Street Bowling Green, KY 42101

Contact

Phone: (270) 782-1200 E-mail: shelley.lowe@bgmu.com Website: www.bgmu.com Twitter: http://twitter.com/bgmu

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/bgmunicipal/

Date: September 29, 2022 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

PORTION OF BYPASS CLOSED FOR WATER INFRASTRUCTURE REPAIRS

(Bowling Green, Ky.) A Bowling Green Municipal Utilities contractor will be replacing aged infrastructure on Hwy US 31W. All lanes of the Bypass will be closed from Broadway Avenue to E. 10th Avenue Monday, September 26 through Friday, September 30 and again on Monday, October 3 through Friday, October 7.

All lanes of the Bypass will be closed from E. 10th Avenue to Collett Avenue Monday, October 10 through Friday, October 14.

Crews will work as quickly and safely as possible during this time and appreciate your patience.

###

About BGMU

Bowling Green Municipal Utilities provides electricity, water, wastewater services and high speed commercial data services to the Bowling Green area. The utility serves over 30,000 electric customers, 20,000 water/wastewater customers and 800 commercial fiber customers. For more information, please visit our website, www.bqmu.com.